	N		_	PROPOSEI	_		_	_	_		ASE NO.	2015-00343	
Notice is hereby given that A Commonwealth of Kentucky, Rules of the Public Service C ("KPSC"), proposing to change	on or ommi	Energy ( about the ssion of	Corpo e 23 Kento	rd day of Novucky respecti	os En /embe ng tari	ergy"), a r, 2015 pu ffs filed its	public ırsuan	utility fu t to Ken	ırnishi tucky	Revised St	tatute 278.	180 and the	
The present (including PRP	char	ges) and	d pro	posed rates o	charge	ed in all te	rritory	served	by Atr	nos Energy	/ are as fo	llows:	
Rate Classifications		Prese Charge		ent Rates Unit		Proposed Rat		ates Charge Unit				ange se / (Decrease) Change	
Rate G-1, General Sales Service													
Residential Service Monthly Base Charge:		\$18.65		Per meter		\$18.25		Per meter		(\$0.40)	\$0.40) (2.149)		
Commodity Charge First 300 Mcf or less per month Next 14,700 Mcf per month		\$5.4015 \$4.9635				\$5.6635 \$5.0935		Per Mcf1 Per Mcf		\$0.2620 \$0.1300			
Over 15,000 Mcf per month*  Minimum Charge: The		\$4.7035				\$4.8063		Per Mcf		\$0.1028		19%	
Base Charge													
Non-Residential Service  Monthly Base Charge:		\$48.44		Per meter		\$45.00		Per meter		(\$3.44)	(7.10%)		
Commodity Charge First 300 Mcf or less per month Next 14,700 Mcf per month Over 15,000 Mcf per month*		\$5.4015 \$4.9635				\$5.6635		Per Mcf		\$0.2620	4.	85%	
		\$4.7035		Per Mcf Per Mcf		\$5.0935 \$4.8063		Per Mcf Per Mcf		\$0.1300 \$0.1028			
Minimum Charge: The Base Charge													
Rate G-2, Interruptible Sales Service													
Monthly Base Charge:		\$395.56 Pe		Per delivery	er delivery point		\$375.00 Per d		delivery point		20.56) (5.20%)		
Commodity Charge First 15,000 Mcf or less per month		\$3.5694		Per Mcf		\$3.6517		Per Mcf		\$0.0823	2.31%		
Over 15,000 Mcf per month		\$3.3	3036	Per M	lcf	\$3.3617		Per Mo	cf	\$0.0581	1.	76%	
Minimum Charge: The Base Charge plus any Transportation Fee and EFM facilities charge													
Rate T-3, Interruptible Transportation Service													
Transportation only service Monthly Base Charge: Meter Charge Administrative Charge Commodity Charge First 15,000 Mcf or less per month Over 15,000 Mcf per		\$388.	79	Per meter	\$37	<b>7</b> 5.00	Per m	neter	(\$1:	3.79)	(3.55%)		
		\$50.00		\$		0.00		\$0.0		0 0.0%			
		\$0.8770		Per Mcf \$0.		8900 Per Mo		Mcf \$0.0		1.48%			
month  Rate T-4, Firm		\$0.5884		Per Mcf \$0.		6000 Per Mcf		/lcf	\$0.0116		1.97%		
Transportation Service Transportation only service													
Monthly Base Charge: Meter Charge Administrative Charge Commodity Charge First 300 Mcf or less per month Next 14,700 Mcf per month Over 15,000 Mcf per month*  1 Mcf = 1,000 cubic feet		\$390.09 \$50.00		·		75.00 Per m		meter (\$15 \$0.0		, ,			
		\$1.4401				5800	Per M	•		1399 9.71			
		\$0.9615		Per Mcf \$1		0100 Per		er Mcf \$0.0		0485 5.04%			
		\$0.6774		Per Mcf \$0		.7228 Per		er Mcf \$0.0		0454 6.70%			
Atmos Energy also is propos													
Update the Company's Re     Update the Company's ca     Update the term period for	shout	methodo	ology	for Transpoi	rtation	service.							
All other charges not specific result in an overall approxima 2.04% for residential consum \$606,115 or 2.76% for indust 1.11%. The average monthly for commercial and public au	ate inderse indexe ers, a constant a constan	crease in and \$721 nd transp or resider	the ,544 oortai ntial o	amount of \$3 or 1.53% for tion consume consumers w	3,307,0 comr ers. Ch rill incr	646 or 1.9 nercial an narges fro ease app	98% wild publish mother of the contraction of the c	ith incre lic autho er gas re ately \$1.	ases ority co evenu- 05 or	of approxinonsumers, e will increase 2.04%. The	nately \$1,9 and appro ase \$21,43 e average	958,550 or ximately 37 or monthly bill	
trial and transportation customer  Customer Class		verage		approximatel		1.71 or 2.  erage		%. Increase in		Increase	in		
	Mo Us	Monthly Usage (Mcf)		Monthly Bill (Present Rates)		Monthly Bill (Proposed Rates)		Average Monthly Bill (\$)		Average Monthly E (%)	9		
Residential Commercial/Pub Auth Industrial/transportation	2	5.5 27.3 6,209		\$51.13 \$207.70 \$4,416.24		\$52.18 \$210.89 \$4,537.95		\$1.05 \$3.19 \$121.71		2.04% 1.53% 2.76%			
The impact on each custome impact can be determined by tion or transportation levels.													
The rates contained in this n be charged that differ from the lower than the rates included	ne pro	oposed r	ates										
Atmos Energy's application f copy of the application, testim Energy listed below or at its warms.	ony c	or other d	locur	nents or exar	nine th	ne rate ap	plication	on and a	ny rel	ated filings	at the office		
A person may also examine Kentucky, Monday through http://psc.ky.gov. Comments or by mail to Public Service O	Frida regar	ay, 8:00 ding the	a.m appl	n. to 4:30 pication may b	o.m., o oe sub	or througomitted to	h the the Pu	Public ublic Se	Serv rvice (	ice Comm	ission's V	Veb site at	
A person may submit a timel Kentucky 40602, establishin Commission does not receive final action on Atmos Energy	g the a wr	grounds itten requ	for	the request	includ	ing the st	tatus a	and inte	rest o	f the party	. If the Pu	blic Service	
Atmos Energy Corporation Attention: Mr. Mark A. Martin 3275 Highland Pointe Drive													

3275 Highland Pointe Drive Owensboro, KY 42303 (270) 685-8000

3275 Highland Pointe Drive Owensboro, KY 42303

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy 200 N. Broadway

638 W. Broadway

1833 E. 9th Street Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Glasgow, KY 42141

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615

www.psc.ky.gov

Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Frankfort, KY 40602(502) 564-3940

Madisonville, KY 42431

mark.martin@atmosenergy.com www.atmosenergy.com

Atmos Energy Corporation has the following local offices:

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

307 Marion Road

Princeton, KY 42445

449 Whirlaway Drive Danville, KY 40422

Atmos Energy 2850 Russellville Road

Bowling Green, KY 42101

105 Hudson Blvd. Shelbyville, KY 40065

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

3510 Coleman Road Paducah, KY 42001

336 Commonwealth Drive

Campbellsville, KY 42718

900 Commonwealth Drive Mayfield, KY 42066